829116

RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE 204 5-16 GENERAL FUND BUDGET

RESOLVED, that this resolution ghail amend the General Fund appropriations of N

‘ : h orth Star Academy for
the fiscal year 2015-16. This amendment is to provide for the expenditure of ropriati i

the disposition of all income for said sehool academy. e e appropriations and to provide for

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, thai the total revenues and una

. Akl Ppropriated fund balance estimated to be
available for appropriations in the Ganeral Fund of North Star Academy for fiscal year 2015.16 is ag follows:

REVENUE

Local 3 127,271

Intermediate ~Q-

Slate 2,272,041

Federal 203.819

Incoming Transfars & Other 162,154

Total Revenue 52765085 »1
Fund Balance, July 1, 2015 $__ 7801

Total Available to Appropriate $2,772 6868

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that §2,710,765 of the total available to appropriate in the Ganerat Fund is

hareby appropriatec! in the amounts and for the purposes set forth below:

EXPENDITURES
Instruction
Baxic $ 1201648
Added Needs 252 005
Supporting Services
- Pupil Bupport 41,742
Instructional Staff 26,208
(Genaral Administration 199,647
Schoal Administration 241,312
tusiness Support §0,739
Qperations & Maintenance 205,843
Pupll Transportation 148,707
GCentral Suppont 22225
Athletics 802
Community Services 5,809
Qutgeing Transfers & Other 316,098
Total Appropriated 22710766 — &
Total Fyny Balence, June 30, 2016 $ 81921

H:/Buziness/Budgets/Amandments&Adoptions 6/20/2016 12:42 PM



8/29/18

FURTHER RESOLVED, that no Board of Director member or employee of the school academy shai)
expend any funds or obligate the expenditure of any funds pursuant to appropriations made by the Board of
Directors and in keeping with the budgetary policy statement hitherto ade

pted by the Board. Changes in the
amount appropriated by the Board shall require approval by the Board.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the CEQ/Superintendent ia hereby charged with general supervision of the
execution of tha budget adopted by the Board and shall hold the department heads responsible for parformance of

their responsibilities within the amounts appropriated by the Board of Education and in keeping with the budgetary
policy statement hitherio adopted by the Board,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the maximum ameunt hereby approved is limited to the extent that
projects or grants not yet known or received, but which are funded in addition to those which are already funded in
the resolution shall ba considered as addition to, and will increase the maximum amount hereby approved.

This appropriation resolution is to take effect immediatsly foliowing approval by Board of Directors action for 2015-
16 budget.

AYES; Membears 6 A2 WS . ﬂv«*r “{A-:b.\,\g_b . MJA&\,
NAYS; ;f Members n‘"”b‘/‘w

Resolution declared adopted.

Socratary, Board of Directors

H:/Business/Budgets/AmendmentedAdoptions 6/20/2016 12:42 PM



